507061183 01/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7108022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GARY NELSON GARCIA MOLINA	12/02/2021	
TSVETOMIRA KIROVA TSONEVA	02/10/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 52	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16580845	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033515705

Email: patti.demichele@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 1: 1600 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018P00515US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATTI DEMICHELE
SIGNATURE:	/Patti DeMichele/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018P00515US01_Declaration-Assignment_2022Jan06-KPNV#page1.tif source=2018P00515US01_Declaration-Assignment_2022Jan06-KPNV#page2.tif

507061183 PATENT REEL: 058584 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

Docket No. 2018P00515 US01

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s) or Inventor, hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING SENSORY STIMULATION DURING SLEEP BASED ON DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION"

Date:		Signature:	Tsvetomira Kirova TSONEVA	, Assignor/Inventor
Date:	Dec 2, 2021	Signature:	Gary Nelson GARCIA MOLINA	, Assignor/Inventor
	by acknowledge that any conment of not more than	five (5) years, or		
and th	nat I am the original Inven	tor or an original	joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the	application.
Asat	pelow-named Inventor, I h	nereby declare th	at the above-identified application was ma	de or authorized to be made by me,
I/We d	certify that I/we have the	full right to conve	ey the above rights.	
Upon procedneces	request at the expense o edings including patent p	f the Assignee, I rosecution actior	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, t /we agree to execute all papers, take all rights and infringement actions, and do all other and maintaining patents on the foregoing	ghtful oaths, testify in all legal er such acts which may be
and a	, ·		be officials in the United States and in any nee Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of	3
therev divisio	vith, based thereon, or cla ons, continuations, contin	aiming priority the uations-in-part, re	other United States, foreign and internation erefrom including, but not limited to, any ar e-examinations, reissues, and extensions to and interest in and to any and all patents of	nd all provisionals, non-provisionals hereof, and the right to claim priority
wa	as filed on	, having an Int	ernational Application No.	
	, ,		ted States Application No. 16/580845	
	iich an application: executed concurrently he	erewith		

PATENT REEL: 058584 FRAME: 0160

U.S.A. Sole/Joint

ASSIGNMENT & DECLARATION

Docket No. 2018P00515 US01

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s) or Inventor, hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention: "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING SENSORY STIMULATION DURING SLEEP BASED ON DEMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION"

for which an application: is executed concurrently here.	with	•				4
was filed on 24 Sept 2019 .		nited States Appli	cation No. 16/5	80845		
1		nternational Appl				
and all rights in and to said applications therewith, based thereon, or claim divisions, continuations, continuations and exclusions and the entire and exclusions.	iing priority t ions-in-part,	herefrom includir re-examinations.	g, but not limited reissues, and e)	to, any and all proteins the contract of the c	ovisionals, no and the right	n-provisionals to claim priority
I/We authorize and request that the and all Letters Patent when grants representatives.	e Patent Off sd, solely to	fice officials in the the Assignee(s),	United States a for its sole use, s	nd in any and all i and that of its suc	foreign countr cessors, assig	ies to issue any Ins, and legal
I/We will provide my/our cooperati Upon request at the expense of th proceedings including patent pros necessary, desirable, or convenier thereto in the Assignee.	e Assignee, ecution actic	I/we agree to ex- ons and infringer	ecute all papers, ent actions, and	take all rightful or do all other such	iths, testify in acts which ma	all legal av be
i/We certify that i/we have the full	right to conv	ey the above rigi	its.			
As a below-named inventor, I here and that I am the original inventor	eby declare t or an origina	hat the above-ide al joint Inventor o	entified application for a claimed inven	n was made or a tion in the applica	uthorized to b ition.	e made by me,
I hereby acknowledge that any will imprisonment of not more than five	lful false sta e (5) years, o	tement made in t or both.	nis declaration is	punishable unde	r 18 U.S.C. 10	X01 by line or
Date:	lignature: .				, Å\$\$	signor/Inventor
Date: <u>V2-10-2019</u> s	iignature: _		GARCIA MOLIN Grova TSONEVA		·	signor/Inventor

PATENT REEL: 058584 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 01/06/2022